at Home at Work on-the-Go

9.8ft (3m) High Speed HDMI
Cable with Ethernet

IOGEAR's 9.8ft High Speed HDMI® Cable with Ethernet provides both high-definition video and multi-channel audio connection
between any digital HDTV / displays and digital source devices such as DVD players, DVRs, digital set-top boxes (cable / satellite),
A/V receivers, game consoles and many more.

Engineered to deliver the best in class digital video and audio connectivity.

e HDMI HIGH SPEED (10.2Gbps)

e Full HD 1080p

e 3D

¢ HDMI Ethernet Channel (HEC)

¢ Audio Return Channel (ARC)

e HDMI Certified & HDCP Compliant

¢ Gas Injected Dielectric process for optimum signal strength

e High-density Triple-shielding for maximum rejection of RFI and EMI

e Gold-plated connectors for optimal signal transfer and corrosion resistance

¢ High Speed HDMI® Cable e Supports 7.1 lossless digital surround sound to get a immersed
e Supports Full HD 1080p and Ultra High Definition 4K (2160p) experience
resolutions ¢ High-density Triple-shielding for maximum suppression of RFI and
e HDCP Compliant EMI
e Supports 3D ¢ Gold-plated connectors for optimal signal transfer and corrosion
¢ HDMI Ethernet Channel (HEC) resistance

¢ Audio Return Channel (ARC)
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g ™ Requirements Package Contents
HDMI[CablelConstruction
Display 1 x 9.8ft (3m) High Speed
", ‘ '7High-l='urity Multi-stranded HDMI® Cable with Ethernet
Copper Conductors e 1 HDMI or DVI-D
Provide aptimurm signal and minimize input*
; resistance with integrity

Media Source
Dielectric Shield

Maximize signal and minimize attenuation e 1 HDMI or DVI-D

output*
Triple-layer Shield
Copper braid shield and aluminum Mylar foil *To connect to a DVI
shield provide you double strength against computer or monitor please

outside noise; Twisted-pair design to mini-

mize internal interfarance batwesn different use the GHDFDVIMW6 /

impedance's signals GHDMDVIF adapter,
available at www.iogear.com

Protective Jacket

Provide you toughness for ideal installation

niead

Nylon Protective Sleeve
Minimize strain and provide slip-free grip on
cable during installation

/
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Function
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GHDC1403P

Dimensions

POP Information
10" Peg Hook

6" Peg Hook

Unit Dimensions
Length

Inner Pack

Width

Height

Length

Inner Pack Qty.
Unit Package Dimensions
Width

Height

Depth

Master Carton
Width

Height

Depth

Master Carton Qty.
Weight

Master Carton Wt.
Inner Pack Wt.
Unit Pack Wt.

Unit Wt.

GHDC1403P

9.8ft (3m)

29.75in
6.4in
7.3in

25

6.6in.
10in.

1in.

30.75in.
13.3in.
15.3in.

100

37.35lb
8.65Ibs.
0.3lb

0.25lb
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