

GHDC1403P

9.8ft (3m) High Speed HDMI Cable with Ethernet

IOGEAR's 9.8ft High Speed HDMI® Cable with Ethernet provides both high-definition video and multi-channel audio connection between any digital HDTV / displays and digital source devices such as DVD players, DVRs, digital set-top boxes (cable / satellite), A/V receivers, game consoles and many more.

Engineered to deliver the best in class digital video and audio connectivity.

- HDMI HIGH SPEED (10.2Gbps)
- Full HD 1080p
- 3D
- HDMI Ethernet Channel (HEC)
- Audio Return Channel (ARC)
- HDMI Certified & HDCP Compliant
- · Gas Injected Dielectric process for optimum signal strength
- · High-density Triple-shielding for maximum rejection of RFI and EMI
- · Gold-plated connectors for optimal signal transfer and corrosion resistance
- High Speed HDMI® Cable
- Supports Full HD 1080p and Ultra High Definition 4K (2160p) resolutions
- HDCP Compliant
- Supports 3D
- HDMI Ethernet Channel (HEC)
- Audio Return Channel (ARC)





- Supports 7.1 lossless digital surround sound to get a immersed experience
- High-density Triple-shielding for maximum suppression of RFI and EMI
- Gold-plated connectors for optimal signal transfer and corrosion resistance



HDMI Cable Construction



Requirements

Package Contents

1 x 9.8ft (3m) High Speed HDMI® Cable with Ethernet

- Display
 - 1 HDMI or DVI-D input*

Media Source

 1 HDMI or DVI-D output*

*To connect to a DVI computer or monitor please use the GHDFDVIMW6 / GHDMDVIF adapter, available at <u>www.iogear.com</u>



Specifications

Function	GHDC1403P	Dimensions	GHDC1403P
		POP Information	
		10" Peg Hook	3
		6" Peg Hook	2
		Unit Dimensions	
		Length	9.8ft (3m)
		Inner Pack	
		Width	29.75in
		Height	6.4in
		Length	7.3in
		Inner Pack Qty.	25
		Unit Package Dimensions	
		Width	6.6in.
		Height	10in.
		Depth	1in.
		Master Carton	
		Width	30.75in.
		Height	13.3in.
		Depth	15.3in.
		Master Carton Qty.	100
		Weight	
		Master Carton Wt.	37.35lb
		Inner Pack Wt.	8.65lbs.
		Unit Pack Wt.	0.3lb
		Unit Wt.	0.25lb